Epilim side effects


Epilim (sodium valproate) information myVMC

7.17.2018 by Evan Mason
Epilim side effects
Epilim (sodium valproate) information myVMC

Side effects of Epilim. Nausea or vomiting; Bleeding, tender or enlarged gums; Abdominal cramps or pain; Changes in appetite; Changes in your weight; Irregular menstrual periods; Diarrhoea; Headache;.

Do not take them with “fizzy” water, soda or soft drinks.

Please be aware that we do not give advice on your individual medical condition, if you want advice please see your treating physician.

Epilim Syrup and Sugar-Free Liquid should be taken 2-3 times a day.

This helps prevent unwanted side effects. Your doctor will check your progress and may want to take some tests from time to time.

Epilim should have little effect on the oral contraceptive pill, however, you should let your doctor know that you are taking it.

Epilim may be used alone or in combination with other medicines to treat your condition.

If you are about to be started on any new medicine, l your doctor that you are taking Epilim.

Some symptoms of an allergic reaction include skin rash, itching, shortness of breath or swelling of the face, lips or tongue, which may cause difficulty in swallowing or breathing.

Epilim Tablets

6.16.2018 by Ashley Jeff
Epilim side effects
Epilim Tablets

Epilim may cause drowsiness, dizziness or sleepiness in some people and affect alertness. Diabetics are advised that Epilim Syrup contains 3.6 g/5 mL of sucrose (sugar). The effects of alcohol could be made worse while taking Epilim.

Do this even if there are no signs of discomfort or poisoning.

Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are unsure of the correct dose for you.

Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why it has been prescribed for you.

Do not take it if you have or have had any of the following medical conditions:

The tablets are available in boxes of 100 tablets.

This document was revised in December 2016.

If you have trouble remembering when to take your medicine, ask your pharmacist for hints.

Keep Epilim and Epilim EC tablets in a cool dry place where the temperature stays below 30°C.

Do not stop taking Epilim, or lower the dosage, without checking with your doctor.

« Back to log in.

You may need to read it again.

Do not use this medicine to treat any other complaints unless your doctor ls you to.

Forgot your password?.

Epilim Syrup

5.15.2018 by Ashley Jeff
Epilim side effects
Epilim Syrup

Epilim Syrup is a brand of medicine containing the active ingredient Sodium valproate. Find out about side effects, who can take it and who shouldn't use Epi.

If you have more than 2 drinks per day, you may be putting yourself at risk of a seizure, or fit. l your doctor if you drink alcohol.

This medicine is available only with a doctor's prescription.

Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using Epilim Syrup.

Some of these side effects can only be found when your doctor does tests from time to time to check your progress. Other side effects not listed above may also happen in some patients.

Epilim Liquid Sugar Free - 200 mg/5 mL sodium valproate Inactive Ingredients:

Continue taking your medicine for as long as your doctor ls you.

The effects of alcohol could be made worse while taking Epilim.

l your doctor or pharmacist if your child is taking any other medicines before you start giving them Epilim, for example, aspirin or any other drugs used to treat epilepsy.

If you have any queries about any aspect of your medicine, or any questions regarding the information in this leaflet, discuss them with your doctor or pharmacist.

Swallow the tablets whole with a full glass of water or other liquid or take them with food.

Do not take a double dose to make up for the dose that you missed.

Epilim Tablets

12.22.2018 by Evan Mason
Epilim side effects
Epilim Tablets

Medicines used in the treatment of epilepsy, including Epilim may have adverse effects on the liver and the kidneys. a urea cycle disorder or a family history of.

l all the doctors, dentists and pharmacists who are treating you that you are taking Epilim.

l your doctor if you are pregnant or intend to become pregnant.

Epilim may be used alone or in combination with other medicines to treat your condition.

If you have more than 2 drinks per day, you may be putting yourself at risk of a seizure, or fit. l your doctor if you drink alcohol.

Epilim EC500 - Povidone, purified talc, magnesium stearate, calcium silicate, citric acid monohydrate, macrogol 6000, hypromellose, polyvinyl acetate phthalate, hyprolose, diethyl phthalate, stearic acid, amaranth aluminium lake, indigo carmine aluminium lake, titanium dioxide.

Your doctor will discuss the risks and benefits of taking it if you are pregnant.

l your doctor or pharmacist as soon as possible if you do not feel well while you are taking Epilim.

Sodium Valproate Consumer Medicine Information.

Epilim EC500 - Lilac, round, enteric-coated tablets.

Epilim 100 mg Crushable tablets - Maize starch, silicon dioxide, kaolin, magnesium stearate.

Epilim is a medicine used to for the treatment of epilepsy in adults and children.

Be careful driving or operating machinery until you know how Epilim affects you.

Shake the bottle well and accuray pour the dose into a medicine measure before taking it.

Side effects of epilepsy medication Topics, Epilepsy, Nerves

11.21.2018 by Ashley Jeff
Epilim side effects
Side effects of epilepsy medication Topics, Epilepsy, Nerves

Many anti-epileptic drugs can cause a wide range of possible side effects but this . longer on it and also cut down the lamotrigine so that I could take the Epilim.

The severe side effects experienced by one woman led her to stop taking all her drugs for a time. Another said that her feelings of depression and numbness led her to being weaned off medication. One woman described the impact of different drugs over the years. Coping with side effects was difficult for some people because of the impact on their feelings, on work and on relationships.

We are a small team but will try to reply as quickly as possible. We’d love to hear about how we’ve helped you, how we could improve or if you have found something that’s broken on the site.